AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting

1. March 9, 2021

Committee Reports

- 2. Public Works Committee
- 3. Personnel/Benefits Committee

Public Hearing/Meetings

- 4. Public Meeting To Consider Adoption of Resolution Ordering and Calling An Election to Authorize Renewal of Ad Valorem Tax (Library)
- 5. LCDBG Hearing to Obtain Views on The Housing and Community Development Needs of Lincoln Parish and to Discuss the Submission of An Application for Funding Under the State of Louisiana FY 2022/2023 Community Development Block Grant Program

Old Business

6. Discuss, and Take Action on, Resolution Opposing State Centralized Sales Tax Collection

New Business

- 7. Appointment Northeast Delta Human Services Authority Mr. Robert Flowers II
- 8. Appointment Library Appointment (5 year term) One Vacancy Mr. Jay Ligon; Mr. Edward Richmond
- 9. To Consider and Take Action with Respect to Adopting A Resolution Ordering and Calling A Special Election to Be Held in The Parish of Lincoln, State of Louisiana, To Authorize the Levy of A Special Tax Therein; Making Application to the State Bond Commission and Providing for Other Matters in Connection Therewith
- 10. Accept Bids on Two Railroad Tankcar Culverts (10'x60') and Two Transfer Trailers

- 11. Authorize Advertisement for Asphalt
- 12. Authorize Approval of New Lincoln Parish Police Jury Logo Design
- 13. Discuss and Take Action if Necessary, 4 Paws CEA
- 14. Introduction of Ordinance for Sale of Adjudicated Properties Parcel Number 19183000110
- 15. Adoption of Ordinance for Sale of Adjudicated Properties Parcel Number 31182174014
- 16. Adopt Resolution for the Creation of Lincoln Parish Broadband Commission
- 17. Adopt an Ordinance Amending Section 6-4.13 (Speed Limits) of the Lincoln Parish Code of Ordinances Setting Forth 25 Mile Per Hour Speed Limit on Baxter Road
- 18. Adopt Resolution Authorizing Administrator to Enter into Rental Agreement For A Front End Loader
- 19. Adopt a Resolution to DOTD for Traffic Study at Tarbutton Road and Highway 150
- 20. Adopt Cellphone/Tablet Use Policy
- 21. Adopt Purchasing Policy
- 22. Adopt Updated Vehicle Use Policy

Budget Reports - Mrs. Laura Hartt

Reports

- 23. Departmental Reports
- 24. Administrator's Report
- 25. Mr. Glenn Scriber Archery Range
- 26. Mrs. Annette Straughter Lincoln Parish Park Festival

Legal

27. Current Litigation - Crochet v. Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Public Comment

Adjourn